APPENDIX F
SCHOOL STREETS - SCHOOL PUPILS CONSULTATION
(18" October — 7" November)

Q1. What is the name of your school? In the results for questions 4 to 11 each school
Q2. What year are you in? has been analysed separately.
Q3. What is your class name?
SS-01 SS-02 SS-03 Total
Grimsdyke Newton Farm Marlborough
Primary School Primary Primary School
Responses 348 307 168 823

Q4. How do you travel to and from school each day?

Travel mode SS-01 SS-02 SS-03 Total
Grimsdyke Newton Farm Marlborough
Primary School Primary Primary School
Walk 171 216 126 513
Park & Stride 122 39 161
Car/Motorcycle 22 4 26 52
Cycling 12 29 1 42
Scooter 11 17 8 36
Car Share 7 0 1 8
Bus 1 1 4 6
Buggy 0 0 2 2
Rail/Overground 1 0 0 1
River 0 1 0 1
School Bus/Taxi 1 0 0 1

Q5. How would you like to travel to and from school each day?

Travel mode SS-01 SS-02 SS-03 Total
Grimsdyke Newton Farm Marlborough
Primary School Primary Primary School
Walk 128 145 113 386
Cycling 116 95 6 217
Scooter 33 44 12 89
Car/Motorcycle 7 1 27 35
Park & Stride 22 11 1 34
Bus 7 2 3 12
Car Share 7 1 3 11
School Bus/Taxi 7 0 3 10
Buggy 8 1 0 9
River 6 2 0 8
Tube 3 3 0 6
Rail/Overground 3 2 0 5
DLR 1 0 0 1

Have you noticed any changes since there has been a School Street?




Q6. | see more of my friends walking, cycling or scooting to school

Yes / No SS-01 SS-02 SS-03 Total
Grimsdyke Newton Farm Marlborough
Primary School Primary Primary School
No 120 49 51 220
Yes 228 258 117 603
Q7. | feel safer on my journey to school
Yes / No SS-01 SS-02 SS-03 Total
Grimsdyke Newton Farm Marlborough
Primary School Primary Primary School
No 26 14 29 69
Yes 322 293 139 754
Q8. It is easier to cross the road outside my school
Yes / No SS-01 SS-02 SS-03 Total
Grimsdyke Newton Farm Marlborough
Primary School Primary Primary School
No 66 73 53 192
Yes 282 234 115 631
Q9. I can smell car fumes outside my school
Yes / No SS-01 SS-02 SS-03 Total
Grimsdyke Newton Farm Marlborough
Primary School Primary Primary School
No 251 230 125 606
Yes 97 77 43 217
Q10. The street outside my school feels calmer
Yes / No SS-01 SS-02 Newton SS-03 Total
Grimsdyke Farm Primary Marlborough
Primary School Primary School
No 98 65 61 224
Yes 250 242 107 599
Q11. I would like the School Street to stay at my school
Yes / No SS-01 SS-02 Newton SS-03 Total
Grimsdyke Farm Primary Marlborough
Primary School Primary School
No 38 32 20 90
Yes 310 275 148 733
Q12. Is there anything else you would like to tell us about the School Street?
SS-01 Grimsdyke Primary School - Typical Comments Frequency
Feels safer /calmer 35
Keep school street — | like it — good idea 28




Easier to cross the road — safer
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Better for scooting, walking and cycling
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Stop all cars on school days - some drive the wrong way and fast

Pollution is bad / We like cleaner air

More cameras and zebra crossings

| still saw cars on the road

Some parking happening on the edge of school street — enforce yellow lines

Build separate car park for parents or a drop off point

More cycle lanes

Don’t like school street

Its still very busy- noisy

Stop parking outside school

School street should be bigger

It's a bumpy street

I've got more friends

More people should use electric cars

Put a gate around the school

Take it away my dad got a ticket

Want school street removed

Should be a lollipop people to help

More street lights

More Junior Travel Ambassadors
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SS-02 Newton Farm Primary - Typical Comments

Frequency

Feels safer /calmer

35

Keep school street — | like it — good idea

20

Better for scooting, walking and cycling

22

Pollution is bad / We like cleaner air

16

Healthier for people

15

Easier to cross the road — safer
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Stop all cars on school days - some drive too fast

More streetlights and remove litter

Have a drop off point for parents / park and stride

| see more things on way to school

| would like the road to be shorter

More zebra crossings

Let the school coaches in

Nowhere to park outside school

More cycle lanes

I've got more friends

Hard to walk to school in bad weather

Better school street signing

Its nosier

You are doing a very good job

Stops people from driving

Some parking happening on the edge of school street

| can still see some cars on the street

Sometimes its loud and crowded
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My Dad doesn't like it

There should be more school streets

The teachers always come in cars
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Need better enforcement

SS-03 Marlborough Primary School - Typical Comments Frequency
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Some parking happening on the edge of school street creating congestion

Better enforcement — cars driving through

Keep school street — | like it — good idea

More zebra crossings - make them safer

Feels safer /calmer

Should be more lollipop people to help

Its still very busy- noisy

Stop all cars on school days - some drive fast

Easier to cross the road — safer

Want school street removed

Stop parking outside school

Better for scooting, walking and cycling

The alleyway is dirty

Allow some parking near the school for drop off

| still saw cars on the road

Widen the pavements
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Inconvenient for parents who have to take a long detour




